’

Unit Type: TM23PLY

Check For Damaged/Lost

0964-3009000000

Label This Side Up S-3513

0964-3053000000

Form Reaistration Card Totmate

.

TMA4534A

Banding TOTMATE 2021
?Se?;g’:'z%"':: 500 'Il'ot7a; Length: I Rev Comment DateEntered EnteredBy
Parte Board | 05/26/2023 |scottm
Description: Material: Prog 1: Prog 2: Qty: Width: Length: Qty:
Back 6 MDF 577 MEL 577 MEL VEOVKOH 760 1153.6 1
Base Left Door 5 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR VEOW201 344.651628.7 0.125
| Base Left Door 15 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR VEOWEO1 423.9 [718.3 0.167
Base Right Door 5 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR1 VEOW802 344.651628.7 0.125
Base Adj Shelf 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWQO02 504 693.1 0.25 o
Base Left FE 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO1 582 820.5 0.5 = ] =
Base Right FE 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO02 582 820.5 0.5 o]
Bottom 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO03 536 699.1 0.25 . o
Horz Rail Back 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO05 137 144.4 0. b [ e=—o
Horz Rail Front 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO04 37 1144.4 0.1 I = | ° H
| Rail Stair Back Bottom | 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOK 148 344.3 0.028 a i
| Rail Stair Back Top 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO0J 48 344.3 0.028 =
| Rail Stair Foot 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEQOWKOA 48 344.3 0.028 ] [
|_Rail Stair Riser 2 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOD 148 344.3 0.028 E oll [ 1 : 2
| Rail Stair Riser 3 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOF 48 344.3 0.028 iy Wi =
| _Rail Stair Riser 4 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOH 48 344.3 0.028 ﬁ ol = = 3 T= s
| Rail Stair Riser Bottom | 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOB 148 344.3 0.028 “ a oo
| Rail Stair Support 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOJ 28 30.3 0.03 L ] ) ©p
| Rail Stair Tread 2 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOE 148 344.3 0.028 - ! -~ o )
| Rail Stair Tread 3 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOG 48 344.3 0.028 L ] = :1 H—c'l A
| Rail Stair Tread 4 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEQWKOI 48 344.3 0.028 = o ol
| Rail Stair Tread Bottorr | 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOC 148 344.3 0.028 *‘ ‘ BN = — —
Stair Spacer1 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO08 64 500 0.025 - 1;243412'“ ¥ "
Stair Spacer2 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO09 64 500 0.025 / W= i
Toe Kick 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOC 100 699.1 0.038
Vert Rail Back Lower 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOG 37 1144 .4 0.1
Vert Rail Back Upper 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOF 137 44.4 0.
Vert Rail Front 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOE 79 1144 4 0.059 582mm
Vertical Stair L 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO1 530 713 0.25 22 7/8"
Vertical Stair R 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO02 530 713 0.25
Vertical Stairs 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB 1VEOVKOA 1VEOVLOA 1 553.1 |741 0.25 |
Hardware
Item Number: Description: Qty: Length:
0063-0004000000 Foot Case Large #29-143 Black 1 0
0161-0185000000 Pull Advtg Bntwr __128mm MtNi 3 0
0163-0208361000 Pull Advtg Contr 128mm Pearl F6 0
0261-2336000000 Latch Stairs - Stair Member No Drilling 0
0261-2337000000 Latch Stairs - Cab Member With Drilling 1 0
0263-0099000000 Catch Plate Strike Flush Clear 0
0263-0269361000 Fstnr Tabor Prl Corner Block 2 0
0263-1104000000 Bumper Press-In 8 x 2.5mm Head 2 0
0263-1267000000 Clip Shif Cir Twin Pin 3-4-1" 4 0
0361-0333000000 Hinge Mtg Plate Blum Omm 6 0
0361-0343000000 Hinge Blum IS 110 Soft Dowel 6 0
0461-0723000SET Sid Pr BB RH-4532 500 Zn Flext SET 1 0
0861-0036000000 Screw Mach PhTr Zinc 8-32x1.00 6 0
0861-0042000000 Screw Tapp PhFI Zinc #8 X .68 4 0
0861-0063000000 Screw Tapp PhTr Zinc #8 X .62 14 0
0861-0091000000 Screw Tapp PhFI Zinc #8 X 1.75 4 0
0861-0203000000 Screw Conn HxDc Ni_ 7mmx 50mm 26 0
0861-0445000000 Screw Tapp PhWh Zinc #8 X 1.25 2 0 Toddler Change Table PLY
0861-0522000000 Screw Tapp PhTr Zinc #10x_.75 2 0
D56 T-0E2000000 Washer Fin 72 Nickls Ofset 3 0 Date: Part Number.
- asher Fin ickle Offse
0861-0771000000 Screw Tapp 6LTFI Zn ##6 x_50 16 0 R 5/26/2023 6:27:40AM _ [TM4534A
0863-0779000000 Spacer Nylon p31250Dx p125inL 2 0 DRAWN BY:
0964-0451000000 Label Blum Hinge Adjustment 0 .
0964-0455000000 Label Child Attn Warning 0 INDUSTRIES, INC. scottm
0964-2112000000 Label TM Stairs Safety Warning 1 0 v W . .
0964-2688000000 Label 0 Rev: Drawing Number:
0
0

N




Ve

0964-3113000000 Instr Change Top Care 0

1063-0792043000 Top Change Tbl ABS 4' NoSnk 0
064-0002000000 Paper Roll 18InX 125ft 1 0

Cut 1063-0797000000/120 Tread Tape Safety Walk 2" Blk (2 rolls of 60' per 0.04

Packaging

Item Number: Description: Qty: Width: Height Depth:

0963-3077000000 Pkg Foam Corner 4x2x3 1.5# EPS 8 0 0 0

0964-2828000000 Pkg Cone No Stack 0 0 0

0964-3081000000 Pkg Honey Angle 1.5T x 6W x 7L 4 0 0 0

0964-3171473723 Pkg P28K Try/Slv 47x37x23 1 0 0 0

Unit Type: TM23PLY )




’

Unit Type: TM23PLY

.

Banding TOTMATE 2021 BARB
?Se?;g’:'z%"':: 500 'Il'ot7a; Length: I Rev Comment DateEntered EnteredBy
Parte Board | | 05/26/2023 |scottm
Description: Material: Prog 1: Prog 2: Qty: Width: Length: Qty:
Back 6 MDF 577 MEL 577 MEL VEOVKOH 760 1153.6 1
Base Left Door 5 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR VEOW201 344.65 1628.7 0.125
| Base Left Door 15 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR VEOWEO1 423.9 |718.3 0.167
Base Right Door 5 PLY 894 VNRA 894 VNR1 VEOW802 344.651628.7 0.125
Base Adj Shelf 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWQO02 504 693.1 0.25 o
Base Left FE 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO1 582 820.5 0.5 = ] =
Base Right FE 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO02 582 820.5 0.5 o]
Bottom 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO3 536 699.1 0.25 * o
Horz Rail Back 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO05 137 144.4 0. b [ e=—o
Horz Rail Front 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKO04 37 1144.4 0.1 E o 4l i .
| Rail Stair Back Bottom 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOK 148 344.3 0.028 a 7
| Rail Stair Back Top 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO0J 48 344.3 0.028 =
|_Rail Stair Foot 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOA 48 344.3 0.028 ] [
|_Rail Stair Riser 2 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOD 148 344.3 0.028 E oll [ 1 : 2
| Rail Stair Riser 3 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOF 48 344.3 0.028 wn @il =
| _Rail Stair Riser 4 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOH 48 344.3 0.028 a G = = s = .
| Rail Stair Riser Bottom | 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOB 148 344.3 0.028 “ a oo
| Rail Stair Support 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOJ 28 30.3 0.03 L ] n ©
| Rail Stair Tread 2 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOE 148 344.3 0.028 - 1 - i .
| Rail Stair Tread 3 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOG 48 344.3 0.028 L ] = :1 H—c'l A
| Rail Stair Tread 4 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOI 48 344.3 0.028 = ol loflH
| Rail Stair Tread Bottorr | 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKOC 148 344.3 0.028 *‘ ‘ BN = — —
Stair Spacer1 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO08 64 500 0.025 - 1;243412'“ ¥ "
Stair Spacer2 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO09 64 500 0.025 / W= i
Toe Kick 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOC 100 699.1 0.038
Vert Rail Back Lower 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOG 37 1144 .4 0.1
Vert Rail Back Upper 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOF 137 44 4 0.
Vert Rail Front 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOVKOE 79 1144 4 0.059 582mm
Vertical Stair L 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO1 530 713 0.25 22 7/8"
Vertical Stair R 15 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB VEOWKO02 530 713 0.25
Vertical Stairs 5 PLY 894 VNRB 894 VNRB 1VEOVKOA 1VEOVLOA 1 553.1 |741 0.25 |
Hardware
Item Number: Description: Qty: Length:
0063-0004000000 Foot Case Large #29-143 Black 1 0
0161-0185000000 Pull Advtg Bntwr __128mm MtNi 3 0
0163-0208361000 Pull Advtg Contr 128mm Pearl F6 0
0261-2336000000 Latch Stairs - Stair Member No Drilling 0
0261-2337000000 Latch Stairs - Cab Member With Drilling 1 0
0263-0099000000 Catch Plate Strike Flush Clear 0
0263-0269361000 Fstnr Tabor Prl Corner Block 2 0
0263-1104000000 Bumper Press-In 8 x 2.5mm Head 2 0
0263-1267000000 Clip Shif Clr Twin Pin 3-4-1" 4 0
0361-0333000000 Hinge Mtg Plate Blum Omm 6 0
0361-0343000000 Hinge Blum IS 110 Soft Dowel 6 0
0461-0723000SET Sid Pr BB RH-4532 500 Zn Flext SET 1 0
0861-0036000000 Screw Mach PhTr Zinc 8-32x1.00 6 0
0861-0042000000 Screw Tapp PhFI Zinc #8 X .68 4 0
0861-0063000000 Screw Tapp PhTr Zinc #8 X .62 14 0
0861-0091000000 Screw Tapp PhFI Zinc #8 X 1.75 4 0
0861-0203000000 Screw Conn HxDc Ni_ 7mmx 50mm 26 0 .
0861-0445000000 Screw Tapp PhWh Zinc #8 X 1.25 2 0 Changing Table
0861-0522000000 Screw Tapp PhTr Zinc #10x_.75 2 0
036 T-0282000000 Washer Fin #6 Nicke Orsat— 3 5 Date: Part Number.
- asher Fin ickle Offse
0861-0771000000 Screw Tapp 6LTFI Zn #6 x_50 16 0 R 7/19/2022 TM4534A
0863-0779000000 Spacer Nylon p31250Dx p125inL 2 0 DRAWN BY:
0964-0451000000 Label Blum Hinge Adjustment 0 .
0964-0455000000 Label Child Attn Warning 0 INDUSTRIES, INC. scottm
0964-2112000000 Label TM Stairs Safety Warning 1 0 v W . .
0964-2688000000 Label Check For Damaged/Lost 0 Rev: Drawing Number:
0964-3009000000 Label This Side Up S-3513 0 TM4534A
0964-3053000000 Form Reqistration Card Totmate 0

N




Ve

0964-3113000000 Instr Change Top Care 0

1063-0792043000 Top Change Tbl ABS 4' NoSnk 0
064-0002000000 Paper Roll 18InX 125ft 1 0

Cut 1063-0797000000/120 Tread Tape Safety Walk 2" Blk (2 rolls of 60' per 0.04

Packaging

Item Number: Description: Qty: Width: Height Depth:

0963-3077000000 Pkg Foam Corner 4x2x3 1.5# EPS 8 0 0 0

0964-2828000000 Pkg Cone No Stack 0 0 0

0964-3081000000 Pkg Honey Angle 1.5T x 6W x 7L 4 0 0 0

0964-3171473723 Pkg P28K Try/Slv 47x37x23 1 0 0 0

Unit Type: TM23PLY )




